2014 and other applicable provisions of the Companies 

Act, 2013 read with rules made thereunder including any 

statutory modification(s) or re-enactment thereof for the 

time being in force, the members of the Company be and 

is hereby ratify remuneration of ̀ 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy 

Five Thousand Only) excluding applicable Tax payable to  

Mr. Narayan D. Dontul, Cost Accountants for the financial 

year 2021-22, who are appointed by the Board of Directors 

as Cost  Auditors of the Company to fill the casual vacancy 

caused by sad demise of Mr.

[...]

Audit Committee, approved the appointment of Mr. Narayan 

D. Dontul, Cost Accountants, Solapur, (FRN No. 100224) as 

Cost Auditors of the Company to conduct the audit of the 

cost records of the Company for the Financial Year 2021-22 

at a remuneration of `75,000 (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand 

only) (plus Goods and Services Tax and reimbursement of 

out of pocket expenses) subject to ratification in this Annual 

General Meeting.

Further the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 11th May, 

2022, upon the recommendation of the Audit Committee,